received for the project ranged from a high price proposal of $18,050.00 to a low price proposal 
of $10,996.00.  I have reviewed the price proposals and determined that the Great Northern 
Fence Company has submitted the lowest and best proposal in the total amount of Ten 
Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Six Dollars and Zero Cents ($10,996.00). 

Copies of the price proposals are attached for your use. I have checked references for the 
company and their performance has been good. I recommend that Council authorize the Mayor 
to enter into a contract with the Great Northern Fence Company for the Stafford Park